PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated n Dry type n Concentric winding n Wavy cut n Triple safety system
The compact PhaseCap capacitor is
a self-healing, metalized polypropy-
lene film capacitor. The current-
carrying metal layer (electrode) is
vapor-deposited onto one side of
the film.

16 EPCOS AGPlease read the Important notes on page 10 and Cautions on page 11–13.
Three-phase capacitors
Customized products available upon request. Minimum order quantity 200 pieces.
1) Temperature class deviation –40/C max. 50 °C
2) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. 45 °C
3) Useful life up to 100000 h
4) Discharge time ≤ 75 V in 90 s
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity.
Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A μF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK230-D-5-01 5.0 13 6.0 16 3 · 100 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B3297A375 6
MKK230-D-7.5-01 7.5 19 9.0 23 3 · 150 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B2457A375 6
MKK230-D-10.4-01 10.4 26 12.5 31 3 · 209 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B2627A375 6
MKK230-D-12.5-014) 12.5 31 15.0 37 3 · 251 121 x 200 1.7 B25667B2757A375 4
Rated voltage 400 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK400-D-5-01 5.0 7 6.0 9 3 · 32 121 x 164 1.1 B25667B5966A375 6
MKK400-D-7.5-01 7.5 11 9.0 13 3 · 50 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B3147A375 6
MKK400-D-10-01 10.0 14 12.0 17 3 · 64 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B4197A375 6
MKK400-D-12.5-01 12.5 18 15.0 22 3 · 83 121 x 164 1.1 B25667B3247A375 6
MKK400-D-15-01 15.0 22 18.0 26 3 · 100 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B3297A375 6
MKK400-D-20-01 20.0 30 24.0 36 3 · 133 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B3397A375 6
MKK400-D-25-01 25.0 36 – – 3 · 165 121 x 200 1.8 B25667B3497A375 4
Rated voltage 415 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK415-D-5-01 5.0 7 6.0 8 3 · 32 121 x 164 1.1 B25667B5966A375 6
MKK415-D-6.2-01 6.2 8 7.5 10 3 · 39 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B5127A375 6
MKK415-D-10.4-01 10.4 15 12.5 17 3 · 64 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B4197A375 6
MKK415-D-12.5-01 12.5 17 15.0 21 3 · 77 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B4237A375 6
MKK415-D-15-01 15.0 21 18.0 25 3 · 93 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B4287A375 6
MKK415-D-16.7-01 16.7 23 20.0 28 3 · 103 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B4307A375 6
MKK415-D-20-01 20.8 29 25.02) 352) 3 · 128 121 x 200 1.7 B25667B4387A375 4
MKK415-D-25-013) 25.0 35 – – 3 · 154 142 x 200 2.1 B25667B4467A375 4
Rated voltage 440 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK440-D-5-01 5.0 7 6.0 8 3 · 27 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B4826A375 6
MKK440-D-7.5-01 7.5 10 9.0 12 3 · 41 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B4127A375 6
MKK440-D-10.4-01 10.4 14 12.5 16 3 · 57 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B4177A375 6
MKK440-D-12.5-01 12.5 16 15.0 20 3 · 69 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B4207A375 6
MKK440-D-14.2-01 14.2 19 17.0 22 3 · 77 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B4237A375 6
MKK440-D-15-01 15.0 20 18.0 24 3 · 83 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B4247A375 6
MKK440-D-16.7-01 16.7 22 20.0 26 3 · 92 121 x 200 1.8 B25667B4277A375 4
MKK440-D-18.8-01 18.8 25 22.6 30 3 · 103 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B4307A375 6
MKK440-D-20-01 20.0 26 24.0 31 3 · 111 121 x 200 1.7 B25667B4337A375 4
MKK440-D-25-01 25.0 33 30.0 39 3 · 137 142 x 200 2.0 B25667B4417A375 4
MKK440-D-28.1-013) 28.1 37 – – 3 · 154 142 x 200 2.1 B25667B4467A375 4
MKK440-D-30-014) 30.01) 391) – – 3 · 164 142 x 200 2.4 B25667B4497A375 4
MKK440-D-33-013, 4) 33.0 43 – – 3 · 181 142 x 200 2.5 B25667B4547A375 4
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated n Dry type n Concentric winding n Wavy cut n Triple safety system
P
ha
se
C
ap
EPCOS AG 17Please read the Important notes on page 10 and Cautions on page 11–13.
Three-phase capacitors
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A μF mm kg
Rated voltage 480 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK480-D-6.25-01 6.25 8 7.5 9 3 · 29 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B4866A375 6
MKK480-D-8.3-01 8.3 10 10.0 12 3 · 39 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B5127A375 6
MKK480-D-10.4-01 10.4 12 12.5 14 3 · 48 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B5147A375 6
MKK480-D-12.5-01 12.5 15 15.0 18 3 · 58 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B5177A375 6
MKK480-D-15-01 15.0 18 18.0 22 3 · 69 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B4207A375 6
MKK480-D-16.7-01 16.7 20 20.0 24 3 · 77 121 x 200 1.8 B25667B5237A375 4
MKK480-D-20-01 20.0 22 24.0 26 3 · 92 121 x 200 1.8 B25667B4277A375 4
MKK480-D-25-01 25.0 30 30.0 36 3 · 115 142 x 200 2.2 B25667B4347A375 4
MKK480-D-30-013) 30.01) 361) – – 3 · 138 142 x 200 2.4 B25667B4417A365 4
Rated voltage 525 VAC, 50 /60 Hz, delta connection
MKK525-D-8.3-01 8.3 9 10.0 11 3 · 32 121 x 164 1.1 B25667B5966A375 6
MKK525-D-10-01 10.0 11 12.0 13 3 · 39 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B5127A375 6
MKK525-D-12.5-01 12.5 14 15.0 17 3 · 48 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B5147A375 6
MKK525-D-15-01 15.0 17 18.0 20 3 · 58 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B5177A375 6
MKK525-D-16.7-01 16.7 18 20.0 21 3 · 64 121 x 164 1.6 B25667B5197A375 6
MKK525-D-20-01 20.0 22 24.0 26 3 · 77 121 x 200 1.8 B25667B5237A375 4
MKK525-D-25-01 25.0 28 – – 3 · 96 142 x 200 2.3 B25667B5287A375 4
MKK525-D-30-014) 30.01) 331) – – 3 · 115 142 x 200 2.4 B25667B5347A375 4
Discharge resistors pre-mounted
1) Temperature class deviation –40/C max. 50 °C
2) Temperature class deviation –40/B max. 45 °C
3) Useful life up to 100000 h
4) Discharge time ≤ 75 V in 90 s
* Packing units for capacitors equal minimum order quantity.
Orders will be rounded up to packing unit or multiple thereof.
Customized products available upon request. Minimum order quantity 200 pieces.
PhaseCap Premium PFC Capacitors
Gas-impregnated n Dry type n Concentric winding n Wavy cut n Triple safety system
P
ha
se
C
ap
18 EPCOS AGPlease read the Important notes on page 10 and Cautions on page 11–13.
Protective terminal cover Protective case for capacitor
Single-phase capacitors
Type 50 Hz 60 Hz CR d x h Weight Ordering code Packing
unit*
Output IR Output IR
kvar A kvar A μF mm kg
Rated voltage 230 VAC, 50 /60 Hz
MKK230-I-5-01 5.2 23 6.2 28 313 121 x 164 1.1 B25667B2317A175 6
MKK230-I-6.6-01 6.6 29 7.9 34 397 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B2397A175 6
MKK230-I-7.5-01 7.5 32 9.0 38 457 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B2457A175 6
MKK230-I-8.3-01 8.3 36 10.0 43 502 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B2507A175 6
MKK230-I-9.1-011) 9.1 38 – – 548 121 x 164 1.4 B25667B2557A175 6
Rated voltage 400 VAC, 50 /60 Hz
MKK400-I-10.4-01 10.4 26 12.5 31 207 121 x 164 1.2 B25667B3207A175 6
MKK400-I-12.5-01 12.5 31 15.0 37 249 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B3247A175 6
Rated voltage 440 VAC, 50 /60 Hz
MKK440-I-6.9-01 6.9 16 8.3 19 116 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B5117A175 6
MKK440-I-8.3-01 8.3 19 10.0 23 144 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B5147A175 6
Rated voltage 525 VAC, 50 /60 Hz
MKK525-I-10-01 10.0 19 12.0 23 116 121 x 164 1.3 B25667B5117A175 6
MKK525-I-12.5-01 12.5 24 15.0 29 144 121 x 164 1.5 B25667B5147A175 6
MKK525-I-15-011) 15.0 29 18.0 35 173 121 x 200 1.7 B25667B5177A175 4
MKK525-I-18.6-011) 18.6 36 22.3 43 215 142 x 200 2.0 B25667B5217A175 4
Plastic protective case for capacitor
Capacitor Ø For cable gland Cable diameter outside Dimensions Ordering code
l1 l2 l3 h
mm mm mm mm mm mm